ARDMORE, OKLAHOMA
BOX 959

August 18, 1941.

RE: Turper B No.Ze

hew bexico Oil Conservation Commission,
Santa e, New hexicos

Gentlemen:~
ATTENTION: Mr. John M. Kelly, Secretary.

inclosed find petition for permit to locate
Turner B Well No. 2, 480 feet north of south line and 1190
f=et west of east line of the southeast guarter of Sectlon
24, Township 18 south, Range 38 east, Hobbs Field, Lea
County, kew kexico.

Yours very truly,

SAMEDAN OIL “OAPORATION

M



TO THXE NEW MEXICO OILIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

TO SAID HONORABLE COMMISSION

Now comes Samedan 0il Corporation of Ardmore,
Oklahomsa and makes this petition for permission from
sald Honorable Commission to permit it to locate Turner-
B well No. 2, 400 feet North of South line and 1190 feet
West of East line of the Southeast Quarter of Section 34,
Townsghip 18 South, Range 38 Bast, Hobbs Field, Lea County.

Petitioner desires to make location as above set
forth,because the above described property is sub-divided
into town lots and there are buildings erected thereon,
and because of residences being erected on and adjacent
thereto, the location requested is the best location from
a standpoint of safety.

WHEREFORE your petitioner requests the Honorable
Commission to consider this request and on its hearing it
be granted a permlt to mske the locatioﬁ for an oil well
as hereinabove set forth,

Witness my hand at Ardmore, Oklahoma this ZOHK day of
August A. D, 1941,

SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION

B§144)/;7¢4iij> ‘Aéégl//
R\y;TIONER




NEW MEXICO
QIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

c/ R
y )

GOVERNOR JOHN E. MILES, Chairman
STATE LAND COMMISSIONER H. R. RODGERS, Member
STATE GEOLOGIST JOHN M. KELLY, Secretary

August 19, 1941

Honorable John M. Kelly
0il Conservation Commission
Hobbs, New Mexlico

Re: Case 28. Petitlion of Samedan 011l
Corporation for unorthodox well
location for Turner-B #2 in SESk
34-185-58E.

Dear John:

Enclosed please find the Samedan's petition
dated August 16th for an unorthodox well locatlon within
the unit designated above but at variance with their
request of August 1llth treated as their petition. The
Samedan should withdraw their petition of August 16th,
if that Concern 1s seeking a hearing on August 25th on
the petition of August 1llth.

The advertisement proceeded exactly as
requested in their petltion of August 11lth. The
publication was completed within the time required by
law.

For your information enclosed is photostatic
copy of the petitlion of August 11lth accompunied by
photostat of Notlice of Intention to Drill.

With best good wishes, I am

Very truly yours,

A Mﬁ—ﬁ

Carl B. Livingston

EBL: NS



‘Hobbs s N.H.
August 131, 1941

New hexdco 0il Conservation Commission
Aattn. Kr. John Kelly, Sec.
Hobbs, N.K.

I am Znclosing herewith Notice of

ileestion beins an uncrihodox locat
Le advertised in accordance with 5




Hobbs, N.M.
August 11, 1941

New liexico 0il Conservation Commission

Attn., Mr. John Kelly, Sec.

Hobbs, N.il.

Dear Sir:

I am Enclosing herewith Notice of Intention to Drill, such
location being an unorthodox location and we ask that same
be advertised in accordance with special request.

Yours very truly,

SAKEDAN OIL COrP.
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